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We advocate that the state recognize

We advocate that the state funds

Aledo ISD to address the escalated costs to that the expectations, priorities, and needs of
educate our children and to close the funding each community are unique, and leave decision-
gaps that have caused districts to reduce making and accountability related to schools in
services and student programming. the hands of local Aledo ISD parents and
e We ask that members of the State taxpayers.
Legislature adjust the level of public school e We ask that, in a way that meets the high
funding that they set in 2019 in House Bill 3 expectations of the Aledo ISD community,
for inflation (20+% since 2019). the district is given the ability to have
e We ask that the State Legislature adopt an flexibility in instructional planning, resources,
automatic inflationary adjustment to state and implementation to lead students into the
public school funding to protect against 21st century.
future funding shortfalls caused by inflation. e We ask that the Aledo ISD community be

able to make instructional decisions locally,
rather than increasing the size and scope of
control of the Texas Education Agency to
make statewide instructional decisions.

e We ask that State Legislators hear and act on
the request of the Aledo ISD community that
performance on a state-mandated
standardized test that a child takes on one
day (STAAR) not be permitted to serve as the
primary indicator of a child’s, school's or
district's success.

e We ask that the Aledo ISD community be
able to choose - between the two uniform
election dates in May and November - when
to hold local elections.

e We ask that the Aledo ISD community be
able to determine if, when and how students
who do not reside in Aledo ISD are permitted
to transfer into our schools.

www.aledoisd.org/lege




Growing Greatness Through Exceptional Experiences That Empower Learners For Life.

Who
Represents
Me?

The following represent Aledo
ISD residents in the Texas Senate
and Texas House of

£l . - — . Representatives.
Forrest Collins David Lear Jennifer Taylor Jim Scott o
President Vice President Secretary Place 2 State Senator Phil King
fcollins@aledoisd.org  dlear@aledoisd.org jtaylor@aledoisd.org jscott@aledoisd.org Senate District 10

phil. king@senate.texas.gov
817-596-4796

State Senator Brent Hagenbuch
Senate District 30

brent.hagenbuch@gmail.com
940-209-0021

State Representative Michael
Olcott, House District 60

Jeremy Pruett  Zach Tarrant Hoyt Harris Dr. Susan Bohn campaign@mikeolcott.com
Place 3 Place 6 Place 7 Superintendent 817-727-1869
jpruett@aledoisd.org ztarrant@aledoisd.org  hharris@aledoisd.org sbohn@aledoisd.org
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